## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: KEITH CAMERON MACKRIELL

**Date of death:** 22/11/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: Mary Ogilvy Home, 51 Pirie Street New Town

**Tasmania** 

\*Address in Will: 4/12 Ellerslie Road, Battery Point Tasmania

\*Date of Will: 25/11/2014

\*Executor named in Will: GERALDINE MARGARET MACKRIELL

\*Executor named in Will: BRIDGET FIONA EMILY RHEINBERGER

Full name of applicant: GERALDINE MARGARET MACKRIELL

Address of applicant: 4/12 Ellerslie Road, Battery Point Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Wife

Full name of applicant: BRIDGET FIONA EMILY RHEINBERGER

Address of applicant: C/- 119 Macquarie Street, Hobart Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

\*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Tremayne Fay Rheinberger

Address for service: 119 Macquarie Street, Hobart Tasmania

Estate of: Keith Cameron Mackriell DX: 134 Hobart
Applicant/Firm name: Tremayne Fay Rheinberger Lawyer Tel: 03 6224 9888

Address: GPO Box 728 Email: reception@tfrlawyers.com.au

HOBART TAS 7001 Reference: S Riseley 19/01698

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 25/11/2014

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.